THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS (BOPEE)

Tele/Fax: 0194-2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu)

Vebsite: www.jkbopee.gov.in E-mail: <a href="mailto:coejakbopeeblg59@gmail.com/helpdeskjakbopee@gmail.



Subject:

Extension in date of Joining of the Candidates in the Provisional 2nd Select

List for Admission to B.Ed. Kashmir - 2019.

Reference:

Notification No. 39-BOPEE of 2019 Dated 16-05-2019.

Notice No. 50-BOPEE of 2019 Dated: 24-05-2019

It is for the information of the candidates, who have been recommended for admission to B.Ed. Kashmir 2019 course in GCOE (IASE), M. A. Road, Srinagar in pursuance of Notification No. 39-BOPEE of 2019 Dated 16-05-2019 but failed to join up to 24th of May, 2019 that the last date for taking admission in the said institute has been extended up to 28th of May, 2019 (4.00 PM). The interested candidates should complete their admission formalities up to the extended date, failing which they shall have no claim for further consideration.

The Head of the institute shall forward the shortfall, if any, on 28th of May, 2019 up to (5.00 PM).

It is further notified that:

- Any candidate willing to take admission in B.Ed. (Special Education) in CRC, Bemina, Srinagar should inform the BOPEE through a representation in pursuance of Notification No. 39-BOPEE of 2019 Dated 16-05-2019 so that such cases are considered on merit.
- Any candidate, who fails to join the institute up to the extended date viz. 28th of May, 2019 will not be considered further unless any seat remains vacant after submission of the additional list (s) to the institute.

The other terms and conditions shall remain the same as contained in Notification No. 25-BOPEE of 2019 Dated 19-04-2019.

ERRORS AND OMISSIONS EXCEPTED

Prof. (Dr.) B. L. Gupta

Controller of Examinations

J&K BOPEE

Dated: 24-05-2019

No: BOPEE/Exam-06/2019

Copy to the:-

1. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Governor, Srinagar.

2. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, ARI & Trainings Department, Srinagar.

3. Secretary to Government, Higher Education Department, Srinagar.

4. Principal/Director, IASE, M. A. Road, Srinagar/CRC, Bye Pass, Bemina, Srinagar.

- Director, Information J&K, Jammu for publication of the notification in leading two English Newspapers of Srinagar, Jammu and Leh/Kargil, each having large circulation.
- 6. Director, Doordarshan Kendra, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity through daily news bulletin.
- 7. Director, Radio Kashmir, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity through daily news bulletin.
- 8. General Manager, Government Press, Jammu for publication in extra-ordinary issue of the Government Gazette.
- 9. Secretary, J&K BOPEE.
- 10. F.A/CAO, J&K BOPEE for information and necessary action.
- 11. Under Secretary, J&K BOPEE, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 12. Pvt. Secretary to Chairman, J&K BOPEE for information of the Chairman.
- 13. Private Secretary to Chief Secretary for information of the Chief Secretary.
- 14. Incharge I. T. Section BOPEE.
- 15. Office file.